## ALAYS,

## MALAYSIAN TENPIN BOWLING CONGRESS

c/o Sunway Mega Lanes, Lot F2.22, Level 1, Sunway Pyramid, 3 Jalan PJS 11/15, Bandar Sunway 46150 Petaling Jaya Tel: 603-74923226 Email: <a href="mailto:administrator@mtbc.org.my">administrator@mtbc.org.my</a> Commissioner of Sports Malaysia Registration Number: K-SGR-03640

President:

Dato Mohammed Najeeb bin Abdullah

**Deputy President:** Mr. Sunny Si

Senior Vice President

Mr. Robert Lu

Hon. Secretary General

Mr. Maradona Chok

Asst. Secretary Mr. Ramli Bahroom

Hon. Treasurer: Mr. Choo Yew Kuen

Asst. Treasurer: Mr. Stanley Lim

Vice President (East Malaysia)

Mr. Rozzainy Sham b Talip

Vice President (South Central)

Mr. Mazlan Mohd. Said

Vice President (South Central)

Datuk Shalin Zulkifli

Vice President: (North) Mr. Hidzir b Ahmad

Vice President (Feet

Vice President (East)
Mr. Zamzuriadi b
Shamsudin

**Elected Councilors** 

Mr. Ahmad Haridan b Mohammad Mr. Larry Chelvan Ms. Michelle Wong Mr. Bakthiar Effendie Mr. Sham Rizzu b Sahar Mr. Shahardi Mohd

Hamza

MTBCGEN02012025

02 January 2025

## Invitation to the 43rd Malaysian International Open

Dear Participants,

The Malaysian Tenpin Bowling Congress is delighted to invite you and your team to the 43rd Malaysian International Open, which will be held in the beautiful city of Petaling Jaya from 7 April to 20 April, 2025. This prestigious event promises to be a world-class competition, bringing together the best talents from around the globe. The 43rd Malaysian International Open 2025 is sanctioned by IBF and ABF.

Petaling Jaya, known for its vibrant culture and warm hospitality, is excited to welcome you. We hope you will take this opportunity not only to compete at the highest level but also to experience the rich traditions, delicious cuisine, and friendly atmosphere that Malaysia has to offer.

We look forward to your participation and wish you the best of luck in the competition.

Yours Sincerely

MALAYSIAN TENPIN BOWLING CONGRESS

Maradona Chok

Hon. Secretary General